Unitarian Church of Charleston

4 Archdale Street Charleston, SC 29401

GARDEN OF REMEMBRANCE

Please mail your form and check to: 4 Archdale St Charleston, SC 29414

The undersigned hereby requests to be rec	cognized:
	in the Garden of Remembrance of the Unitarian
Church in Charleston. The undersigned al	so acknowledges and accepts the Terms and
Conditions on the reverse side of this appl	lication and agrees to be bound by them.
Signature	Date:
Please make checks payable to the Unitariant Remembrance in the memo line. The cos	
Engraving Details:	
First Name	
Middle Name	
Last Name	
Date of Birth	
Date of Death (if applicable)	
Phone Number:	
Email:	

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE

- 1. The use and maintenance of the Garden of Remembrance of the Unitarian Church in Charleston is under exclusive control of the Unitarian Church in Charleston and shall be administered through the Vestry of the Church or a Committee designated by the Vestry. No individual shall acquire any right whatsoever with respect to the use or appearance of the Garden of Remembrance or related memorial tablets or memorial books. The Unitarian Church in Charleston may alter, modify or relocate the Garden of Remembrance or any related memorials or memorial books whenever such changes are required or desirable, in the sole judgment of the Vestry of the Unitarian Church in Charleston.
- 2. Each applicant for use of the Garden of Remembrance agrees and understands that ashes will be scattered without container and will not be recoverable or preserved intact. No applicant or other person may acquire any right in the physical location or appearance of the Garden of Remembrance. It is understood that a variety of activities and events may occur within the area of the Garden of Remembrance.
- 3. The following persons are eligible for scattering of ashes and/or recognition in the Garden of Remembrance: a) a member of the Unitarian Church in Charleston; b) a spouse, parent, grandparent, child, grandchild, brother, or sister of a member of the Unitarian Church in Charleston; c) any persons who the Vestry, or a Committee designated by the Vestry, shall accept for recognition in the Garden of Remembrance.
- 4. The names of all persons whose ashes are scattered or who are recognized on the memorial tablets in the Garden of Remembrance shall be entered in a Permanent Memorial Book maintained by the Unitarian Church in Charleston. The style, design and maintenance of the memorial tablets will be in accordance with policies and decisions of the Vestry of the Unitarian Church in Charleston, or a committee designated by the Vestry.
- 5. Payment to the Unitarian Church in Charleston will be required of each applicant for the use of the Garden of Remembrance prior to granting permission to use the Garden of Remembrance. The amount of such required payment shall be determined from time to time by the Unitarian Church in Charleston.
- 6. The Unitarian Church in Charleston shall from time to time adopt administrative Rules and Regulations pertaining to the use, appearance, maintenance, costs, improvement and perpetuation of the Garden of Remembrance, memorial tablets and memorial records.
- 7. No scattering of ashes or any memorial service shall be conducted, nor shall any permanent flowers, plants, or decorations be placed in or about the Garden of Remembrance without prior approval of the Unitarian Church in Charleston.